instruments.  The aggregate difference yet to be recognised is £20.5m (2022: £21.9m) on both the
hybrid asset and on the derivative liability.  The movement in the year all relates to the straight-line
release to the income statement.

There were no transfers between levels during the current or prior year.

 2023
£000

2022
£000

FV of hybrid asset pre IFRS 13 adjustment 377,833 487,311
XVA adjustment (45,014) (56,687)
Day 1 adjustment (20,518) (21,858)

IFRS 13 FV of hybrid asset (Note 9) 312,301 408,766

FV of derivative liability pre IFRS 13 adjustment (377,833) (487,311)

XA adjustment 45,014 56,687

Day 1 adjustment 20,518 21,858

IFRS 13 FV of derivative liability (312,301) (408,766)

ENW Finance plc
Annual Report and Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2023

33

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

14. Financial instruments (continued)

The following table shows the sensitivity of the fair values of the financial instruments to the Level 3
inputs, determined by applying a 10bps shift to the credit curve used to calculate the DVA.

 2023
-10bps

£000

2023
+10bps

£000

2022
-10bps

£000

2022
+10bps

£000

Hybrid loan asset to group company at FVTPL 2,268 (2,225) 3,405 (3,348)
Inter-company derivative financial liabilities (2,268) 2,225 (3,405) 3,348

Loss for the year has been derived after charging/(crediting) the following fair value movements:

2023
£000

2022
£000

Hybrid loan to group company at FVTPL  96,465 (38,707)

Inter-company derivative financial liabilities (96,465) 41,123

Net charge to income statement (Note 7) - 2,416

For cash and cash equivalents, trade and other receivables and trade and other payables the book
values approximate to the fair values because of their short-term nature.

Financial risk management

Disclosure around the Company’s risk management policies, which are the same as the Group’s, can
be found in NWEN plc’s consolidated financial statements.

15. Deferred tax liabilities

The following are the deferred tax liabilities recognised by the Company, and the movements thereon
during the current and prior year.

2023
£000

2022
£000

At 1 April  3,023 2,893

Movement in short-term timing differences (Note 8) (178) 130